

2024 Cornhole Tournament Participant's Unconditional Waiver

I, the undersigned, hereby request permission to enter onto land or facilities operated by the City of Axtell and all other sponsored event locations used in Axtell Days for the purpose of engaging in duly authorized leisure activities. I agree to play in accordance with all the rules and regulations that have been provided, read and understood by me. In executing this unconditional waiver, I state that my attendance and participation in the stated Axtell Economic Development Corporation Cornhole Tournament, City of Axtell, Axtell Pride/Axtell Days, is voluntary. I am familiar with the premises in which the activities in which I will participate will be conducted and know the risks and dangers involved in such activities. I assume all the risks of injury to my person and property that may be sustained in connection with the stated participant in and about the premises. In consideration of the permission granted to me to enter the premises and the privilege of participating in the recreational activities, I hereby, for myself and my heirs, administrators, and assignees, release, remiss, waive and discharge the City of Axtell, Axtell Economic Development Corporation, Axtell Pride/Axtell Days, its sponsors, agents, employees, representatives or officials from all claims, demands, action, and causes of my action of any sort for injury sustained to my person and or property during my presence on the premises and my participation in the activities due to negligence or any other fault. This indemnity shall survive my participation in this recreational activity. I acknowledge that the Axtell Economic Development Corporation, Axtell Pride/ Axtell Days, City of Axtell and other sponsors are under no obligation to place such premises in any other condition than that now exists as to insure my safety while I am therein or thereon and that the Axtell Economic Development Corporation, Axtell Pride and City of Axtell do not carry any liability coverage that would apply to any injury that I might sustain by means of my participation in such activities.

TEAM NAME:		
Player 1:	Signature:	
Player 2:	Signature:	







2024 Cornhole Tournament Team Entry Form Friday, August 9, 2024 / Start time 6:30PM City Park Axtell, KS

Team Registration: \$40/2 Person Team

Please mail or email Entry Form, Waiver and your entry fee (check/cash/venmo/paypal) to:
Kent Buessing, 2537 Eagle Rd, Summerfield, KS 66541
Make checks payable to: Axtell Economic Development Corporation (AEDC)

If you have any questions, please call or text Kent Buessing at phone: 785-820-0026 email: axtelledc@gmail.com

eam Name:
ayer 1:
ayer 1 Cell:
ayer 1 Email:
ayer 2:
ayer 2 Cell:
ayer 2 Email: